TOWN OF TYRONE STATE OF GEORGIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE FAYETTE COUNTY 2024 ANNUAL REPORT ON FIRE SERVICES IMPACT FEES (FY 2024), INCLUDING COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENTS FOR UPDATES TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT AND SHORT-TERM WORK PROGRAM (FY2025- FY2029) – TYRONE SUBSECTION

WHEREAS, Fayette County has in collaboration with the towns of Brooks, Tyrone, and Woolsey prepared the "Fayette County 2024 Annual Report on Fire Services Impact Fees (FY2022), Including, Comprehensive Plan Amendments for Updates to the Capital Improvements Element and the Short-Term Work Program (FY2025-FY2029)," and

WHEREAS, the annual update was prepared in accordance with requirements of the Georgia Development Impact Fee Act and the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning established by the Georgia Planning Act of 1989; and

WHEREAS, on the 16th day of January 2025, the Tyrone Town Council conducted a public hearing on the 2024 Fire Services Impact Fee Report and proposed Comprehensive Plan amendments; approved that report and authorized transmittal to the Atlanta Regional Commission for coordination of regional and state review; and

WHEREAS, the Regional and State reviews have been completed and a notification of compliance has been received from ARC.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT the Tyrone Town Council does hereby adopt the "Fayette County 2024 Annual Report on Fire Services Impact Fees (FY2024) Including Comprehensive Plan Amendments for Updates to the Capital Improvements Element and the Short-Term Work Program (FY2025-FY2029)" – Tyrone Subsection.

ADOPTED by the Tyrone Town Council this ____ day of _____, 2025.

	TYRONE, GEORGIA
	Eric Dial, Mayor,
ATTEST:	
 Town Clerk	